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>Backto OneMotoring

DADENME Dakals Ermmdes

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type:

Owner 1D:

Vehicle Detalls

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended Deregistration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Madel:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year;

Engine No.:

Chassis No.:

Maximum Power Qutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Pald:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Ellgibility:

PARF Eligibllity Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

PQP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contalned herein s correct as at 26 Feb 2019

Business
4873W

GBF7934D
Na

26 Feb 2019
TOYOTA

TOYOTA HIACE VAN TURBO 5 DR MANUAL

White

2016

1KD26468748
JTFHTO2P300211267
82795200

15 Mar 2017

15 Mar 2017

|

$1,398.00

No
$0.00

14 Mar 2027

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
10

$42,322.00
$34,042.00
$34,042.00

FUTTERS 40 4 b i ARG 1 B s /50 L) 0 WA Gt [ 0 LT WG TR 11 00 0 ™y o
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—_— of r#_,__., f‘l? ,?7' .r ‘J l *(INEAIAD S o on 8 W Nll‘lnrm'm
Date :11/01/2019 ' 7, ' prom * KB WIN Mﬁ:‘tﬂ 31 SRS
TP Vehicle No. :S5FB-6262-P wﬂm froem [ arce Company
To - AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD | Fax:B713041
Attn : Motor Claim Department b3 Bl
————
Owner : KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES Ot
NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Certificate No.  : 5090542925-01 Accident Date: 10/01/2019
Vehicle Na. : GBF-7934-D
Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G (M) 5DR
ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS
ary DESCRIPTION REPAIR AMOUNT SURVEYOR APP.
List Item
1 rronTeumeer o I/F $598.20
10 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS ~ W/! : $50.00| 7+
1 FRONT BUMPER RETAINERRH ¥ I $170.30| -
1 FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH i $170.30
1 FRONT BUMPER BRACKETRH » M/ $125.60
1 FRONT BUMPER BRACKETLH . NIV $125.60|
1 FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISHLH X $120.70
1 LHFRONTDOOR ~ [ $1,580.60
1 LM FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM MY $161.90
1 LH FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER 4 ﬁ” 5161.90|°
1 LHFRONT STEP PANEL GARNISH ~ (1 $185.50
1 LHFRONTDOORSTEP paNEL # HF ' $215.90[~
1  LHHEADLAMP , /] 5890.40|
1 LHHEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET < $150.60
Sub Total $4,707.50
Discount 25% on Parts (51,176.88)
$3,530.63
Special Nett i
1 LHFRONT DOORSTICKER ,~ NI $50.00
Sub Total $5u.m|
Labour & Misc
TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP s180.00| 17~
TO TRANSFER & REFX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING 5250.00 S
TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDNET AREAS $1,800.00| 4%~
TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS s1,800.00] 417
Sub Total $4,030.00 -
Sub Total $7,610.63
Page1of2

ARWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, 5 fAK BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #07-48 PREMIER (B KAXI BUKIT, SINGAPORE 415875

Company Registration No. 2013186856



ABWIN &

LINDA LIAD
Date 11/01/2019 ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD
TP Vehicle No. : SFB-6G262-P DID: 67135417
To . AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Fax: 67 139'}15
Attn : Motor Claim Department HF: 87519556
Owner : KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES
NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Certificate No.  : 5090542925-01 Accident Date: 10/01/2019
Vehicle No, : GBF-7934-D
Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 2.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G (M) 5DR
ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS
aqry DESCRIPTION REPAIR AMOUNT SURVEYOR APP.

GST 7% $532.74

Total 58,143.37

Page 2 of 2
ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, B KAK! BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #{I7-48 PREMIER & KAK] BLIKIT, SINGAPORE 415875
Campany Registration No. 2013186856
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Pléase arrange to survey vehicleat "4 (L (L) vi

R
8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2 s 7Y _ ABWINLE

#07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT _ém ) 3l 1
SINGAPORE 415875 U e ol
H Siaa 7 ﬂ‘"}i — J [y Al Py A ¥, UNDAUAC
Date : 11/01/2019 f / /A : f 7 Py nuv!.rm SERVICE PTE LTD
TP Vehicle No.  : SFB-6262-P j DID: 67139417
To - AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD : y Fﬂ'f 67139415
Attn : Motor Claim Department 03 - » HP: 97519596
Owner - KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES
NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Certificate No.  : 5090542925-01 Accident Date: 10/01/2019
Vehicle No. : GBF-7934-D
Make & Model - TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURQ IV G (M) 5DR
ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS
arty DESCRIFTION REPAIR AMOUNT SURVEYOR APP.
List Item
© 1 FRONTBUMPER $598.20
10 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS N1 s50.00( 7~
1 FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH Y $170.30
~ 1  FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH ~ $170.30
1 FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH $125.60
© 1 FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH $125.60
1 FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH ¥ §120.70
1 LHFRONTDOOR + [ $1,580.60|
1 LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM < $161.90
1 LHFRONT DOOR HINGE UPPER ¥ $161.90|
1 LHFRONT STEP PANEL GARNISH $185.50
X LHFRONT DOOR STEP PANEL < X $215.90
. 1 LHHEADLAMP $890.40
"1 LHHEADLAMP LOWER amcxn}{ $150.60
Sub Total 5$4,707.50
- Discount 25% on Parts (%1,176.88)
ﬁ?fr-r ffw-] ’H _?/ 19 |)-J5an $3,530.63
Special Nett
1 LH FRONT DOOR STICKER $50.00
Sub Total $50.00
Labour & Misc
TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP s180.00 | ¢
TO TRANSFER & REFIX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING $250.00| ¥
TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDNET AREAS s1,800.00] 477
TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS s1.800.00 45
Sub Total $4,030.00
Sub Total $7,610.63

Page 1of 2
ABWIN SERVICE FTE LTD. B KAKI BUEIT AVENLIE 4 - GATE 2, #07-48 PREMIER @ KAX| BUKIT, SINGAPORE 415875
Company Reglatration No, 20131B6E5G



ABWIN i

LINDA LAD

Date : 0g/03/2019 ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD
TP Vehicle No. :SFB-6262-P OID: 67139417

To : AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Fam: 67139415

Attn i Moter Claim Department HP: 97519596

Crwner : KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES

NTUC INCOME |INSLURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Certificate No.  : 5090542925-01
Vehicle No. : GAF-7934-D
Make & Model : TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURO IV G [M] 5DR

FINAL REPAIR COST DETAILS

Accident Date: 10/01/2019

lary  |pescrieTion |

REPAIR AMOUNT |

SURVEYOR APP. J

List item
1 FRONT BUMPER
10 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS
1 FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH
1 FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH
1 FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH
1 FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH
1 FAONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH
I LH FRONT DOOR
1 LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM
1 LH FRONT DOOR HINGE URPER
1 LH FRONT STEP PANEL GARNISH
1 LH FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL
1 LH HEADLAMP
1 LH HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET
Sub Total
Discount 25% on Parts
Special Nett
i LH FRONT DODR STICKER
Sub Total
Labour & Misc

TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP

TO TRANSFER & REFIX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING
TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDNET AREAS
TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS

Sub Total
p— 7415t
Irﬁl e -.|I' J'I:-F r Sub Total
;| - §34d
L "2.e

$598.20 ¢sas.20 I 4is
520.00 2000 /
5170.30
$170.30 §17030 /. /U7
$125.60
$125.60 $125.60 ¥
$120.70 3
$1,580.60 s
$161.90
$161.90 -
$185.50 $185.50 /
£215.90 -
$830.40 ss90.40 JI Tir
$150.60 :
$4,677.50 §1.990.00 TAY)
($1,169.38) (sag7s0) -
$3,508.13 $1,492.50 | 4
$50.00 $50.00 /
$50.00 $s000
$30.00 $30.00
$250.00 :
$1,800.00 $400.00
$1,800,00 $400.00
$3,880.00 $830.00
$7,438.13 $2,372.50
Page 1ot 1

ADWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, 8 RAKI BURKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #07-28 PREMIER 0 KAkl BLKIT, SINGAPORE 415875

Company Registration No. 20131B6E5G



ABWIN &

LINDA LIAD
Date : 06/03/2019 ABWIN SERVICE PTELTD
TP Wehicle No. :5FB-8262-P DID: 67139417
To - AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD Fax: 67135415
Attn : Motor Claim Department HP: 97519596
Owner ¢ KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Certificate No.  : 5090542925-01

Accident Date; 10/01/2019

REPAIRAMOUNT |  SURVEYOR APP.

Yehicle No. 1 GBF-7934-D
Make & Model - TOYOTA HIACE 3.0 TURBD VAN EURO IV G (M) SDR
FINAL REPAIR COST DETAILS
lary  |pescripTioN
GST 7%
Total

$520.67 5166.08
$7,958.79 52,538.58
Page 1of 2

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, 8 KA SUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, 907-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, SINGAPORE 415875

Campany Registration No. 2013186856



Hsiao Tuna !LKI{Autu!

From: AbwinM?9 - Linda Liao <lindaliso@AbwinM9.com>

Sent: Monday, 22 April 2019 711:45 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019

Attachments: THIRD PARTY INSURER ENQUIRY pdf; AlIG AUTHORISED LETTER.pdf; BKW TAX
INV.pdf; GBF7924D LOD.pdf; GBF7934D AIG TAX INV.pdf; LETTER OF
AUTHORISED.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please refer to attached document for your action.

Thank you

Our emall address has changed, please update your records.
With effect from 19" March 2019, my primary email address will change to lindaliac@AbwinM8.com
Please update my contact information in your address book and direct your messages to my new email address.

You messages are important to me, thanks for keeping my information up to date.

Warmest regards,

HABWINZm

Servie Crmarg

Linda Liao
Claims Executive
DID +65 6713 9417
HP +65 9751 9596

Abwin Service Pte Ltd

T+B656713 8400 | F +65 6713 8415
No. B Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#07-48 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Gate 2 Singapore 415875

o "'4 & H 9 @ \

M o g <ot~ il ey B T Suhweiie Mechonial Boraiiepeinn  Aceie
Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matier,

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct setflement for the above
menticned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damaoges according to the nature of the
accident,



And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject to insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basls with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered ar subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/inflluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S(408033)

From: Linda Liao <lindaliao@abwin.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 23 January 2019 2:58 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@| Lom>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a(@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG19000743/pa3

Dear Mei Kwan
Please advise the liability as soon as possible.

Thank you
Regards

ABWIN%

Abwin Service Pte Lid

MNo. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

#O7-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2
Singapore 415875

Linda Liao
Motor Claim Executive

DID +65 6713 9417 HP:9751 9596

T +656713 9400 | F +65 6713 8415
Websile | Facebook | Linkedin

Looking to start a new business scon? Find out how we &an provide you with a complete vehicle ownership solution and much
mycre!

Click here to view our listing > >



From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) [mallto:Meikwan@|kkauto com]

Sent: Monday, 14 January, 2019 12:11 PM

To: Linda Liao <lindaliao@abwin.com.sg>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto] <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG19000743/pa3

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our principal to release 01 GIA report.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Hsiao Tong at 6742 3197.
Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: MeiEwani@ kkputo.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(308933)

From: Linda Liao <lindaliao@abwin.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday, 12 January, 2019 9:13 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFBG6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019

Dear Meikwan
Please advise the liability as soon as possible.

Thank you
Regards

ABWINES

Abwin Service Pte Lid

No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

#07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2
Singapore 415875



Linda Liao
Motor Claim Executive
DID +65 6713 9417 HP:9751 9596

T +656713 9400 | F +65 6713 9415
Website | Facebogk | Linkadin

Looking to start 8 new business soan? Find out how we @an provide you with a complete vehicle ownership solution and much
more!

Click here to view our listing >>

wined Commercial B Private Vehicles | Vehicle Service Centre | Vehicle Hire Purchase

From: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto) [mallto:Meikwan@Ikkauto.com)

Sent: Friday, 11 January, 2019 7:18 PM

To: Linda Liao <lindaliao@abwin.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
Please provide us GIA report

Thank vou

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | emall: MeiKwan@|kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Linda Liao <lindaliso@abwin.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 11 January, 2019 4:01 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: GBF7934D Against SFBE262P Date of accident: 10/01/2019

Dear
Please arrange survey before repair and advise the liability as soon as possible.

Thank you
Regards

ABWINZS

Abwin Service Pte Ltd

No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

#07-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2
Singapore 415875



Linda Liao

Motor Claim Executive
DID +65 6713 9417 HP:9751 9596
T +65 67139400 1 F +65 6713 9415

Yiebsits | Facebook | Linkedin

poking to start a new business soan? Find out how we c@n provide you with a complete vehicle ownership solution and much
moare!

Click hefe to view our listing »>>

Sales & Purchase of Pre-owned Commercial & Private Vehicles | Vehicle Service Centre | Vehicle Hire Purchase | Motor Insurance | €




Khanchna (LKK Autnt

From: Khanchna (LEK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 13 May 2019 4:25 PM

To: AbwinM39 - Yvonne Wong

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: SFB6262P B GBF7934D on 10/01/2019 //LKK REF: CCH/AIG19000743/Epa3

Without Prejudice
(save as fo cosls)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
we refer o the above maoatter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

|. Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $2272.15
2. Loss of Rental {[4days x $100.00) (w/GST) $ 428,00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee $ 200

TOTAL | $2702.15

Plaase confirm acceptance,

“Windly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the
matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this
negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Bost Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360] email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Ki!an:hna (LKK Auto)

From: AbwinM83 - Linda Liao <lindaliao@AbwinM9.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 12 June 2019 3:53 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Khanchna (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019
Dear Hsiao

We accepted the cost of repair offer as below :

Cost of repair : 5 2272.15
Loss of Rental 4 days X 100.00=5 428.00
Lta / GIA Search Fee : § 2.00

Total : 5§ 2702.15

Thank you

** Notice

Our email address has changed, please update your records.

With effect from 19" March 2019, my primary email address will change to lindaliao@AbwinM8.com

Please update my contact information in your address book and direct your messages to my new email address.
You messages are Important to ma, thanks for keeping my information up to date.

Warmest regards,
BABWINHm

Linda Liao

Claims Exaculive
DID +65 6713 9417
HP +65 9751 9596

Abwin Service Pte Ltd

T+656713 8400 | F+856713 8415

No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

£07-48 Premier {@ Kakl Bukil Gale 2 Singapore 415875

p: W & ) O 3

Dispteses dwin, | MEIRENt | LIUIR, Tt O R

"8

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 12 June, 2019 8:56 AM

To: AbwinM9 - Linda Liao <lindaliao@AbwinM9.com=>

Cc: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019

1
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Without Prejudice

Dear Linda,

Kindly refer to the allached email which ki sell-explanatory.

My colleogue, Ms Khanchna had sent offer lo your good office.

Tharks.,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the
matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this
negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues of
liability/damages, elither party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkaoto.com | fax: G741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: AbwinM32 - Linda Liao <lindallao @AbwinM9.com>

Sent: Monday, 10 June 2019 5:50 PM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.co

Subject: RE: Re: GBF7934D Against SFB6262P DOA:10/01/2019

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the letter of demand to you dated 20/04/2019.
To date we have yet to received your settlement offer.
Please let us have your settlement offer soonest possible.

Thank you

** Notica

Our email address has changed, please update your records.

With effect from 12" March 2018, my primary emall address will change to

Please update my contact infermation in your address book and direct your messages to my nurw emall address.
¥You messages are important to me, thanks for keeping my information up to date.

Warmest regards,



"ABWIN &

Your Ref
Our Ref; AC19010015

20/04/2019

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE FTE LTD
78 SHENTON WAY

#07-16 AlG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

Attn: Maotor Clalms Department

Diear Sirs,

ACCIDENT ON 10/01/2019 INVOLVING GBF-7934-D & SFB-6262-P CHAI CHEE STREET

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2
#O7-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 415875

We are authorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, GBF-7934-D, which was involved in the captioned accident
with your Insured's vehicle. The vehicle owner has requested and authorised us to assist him/her in presenting his claim

against the porty responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured, SFB-6262-P, we are submilting these claims for your

consideration on behall of the owner/driver/ciaimant.

1. Cost of Repalr

2.7 days Car Rental x 5120.00
3. Loss of Use (0 x 50,00}

4, Survey Fees

5 LTA Fees

E. TP/GIA Fees

7. Medical Fees

B. Others

(EROE)

We enclose the following documents to support the claims:-
gnemitm:m Bill D GlA/Police Report(s)
D Surveyor Report D:‘] GIAJTP S=arch
D Coloured Photographs I:I Insurance Certificate

D Power af Attormey
[ A car nental ail
D Otherss

D Medical Bill

I_] Witness Statement

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our client's claim as soon as possible.

Please note that it Is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any persanal injury claim

{If any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Yours faithfully,
ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

LINDA LIAD

Claims Department

E-mail: lindaliao@abwin.com.se
DID: 67139417

ARWIN SERVICE FTE LTD, R KAKI BUIDT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #07-48 PREMIER & AKX BUKIT, SINGAFORE 415875

Compary Roglstration No. 20131868506
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S1UBLAVE [, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564313

Our Ref: CC6/AIG19000743/pa3
01 FEB 2019

SEAH TECK GHEE
35 WARINGIN WALK
SINGAPORE 416290

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFB 6262P & GBF 7934D ALONG/AT CHAI CHEE ST
ON 10/01/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third

party claim against your policy.
We have received a claim from GBF 7934D against your motor insurance policy,

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your driver’s favour
as your vehicle changed lane and collided with third party. Under Motor Accident Guide,
vehicles should keep in the proper lane and change lane only when it is safe. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim,
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected,

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

C%Slhﬂ TONG

Case Handler
DID: 6742 3197
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

cc.  AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT
(AlG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

l,_Krigtalbln Tﬂﬁ'ﬂf Eqpiprank  Serw s (“the third party claimant”)
of _RLk 5S # o) -1k thod chee prve SWgepere 46oeXS (address),
owner  of GOF #isyo (vehicle no.) hereby authorize

Awin  Jeri@  pre  ULAd
(“the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or
rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for my vehicle no. _ GeFFI3¥D  that was
damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on_12[1[¥19 (date) along
T- Tnnction of 5lo chow et speon (location)
involving vehicle no/s SEG 6Xb2P (“the accident”).

| further authorize the workshop to seitle the above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in
favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my

behalf is,on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Date this__ 01" day of __AP* (month) 20/9 (year)

TaRPNE b

\H 5% %
Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by "the workshop”

CERDAMILS 13



pate: 01 | 0% [10) § ast Conas
From: K.h'ﬁﬂ-bh-f”‘f ﬁu‘[ ame of Policyholder]

My Vehicle No.: Gﬂf M-""D Other Vehidles: S'F%’,‘} P
Accident Date: fp!w}ﬂfﬁ Location: T- Junetion fv‘f' Cfe dﬂl 0‘1{ S

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

U
To: ﬂlﬁ &t‘a fﬁd]‘ll‘:’ J‘"mm%ﬂimidjnrmhdhﬂv Insurer)

| have authorised ABWIN SERVICE FTE LTD to proceed with the repairs to my accident damaged vehicle and to proceed with
3rd Party Insurance Clalms agalnst Third Party and / or Its Insurer on my behalf for property damages, costs, and expenses,
Including loss of use, loss of rental, medical fees and legal costs.

To have absolute discretlon Lo agles W any selibgiienl of compensstion amount in respect of my/our claim against third
party |except personal injuries and medical claims),

As ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will be handling the entire 3rd Party Claims, which includes signing / submission of all
relevant documents and negotiation af my claims on my behalf, kindly forward and make payable all proceeds of my claims
to ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD.

| eanfirm that the payment of any negotiated settlement with and accepted by ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will serve as an
effectual discharge of my claims against the Third Party and / or its Insurer for the damage caused.

1 further confirmed and nocept than

1 | will indemnify & keep Abwin Service Pte Lid indemnified in connection with or arising from the claim and under
no circumstances that will hold Abwin Service Pte Ltd liable for any losses or damages of whatever nature arising
from or in connection with the claim;

ii) Abwin Service Pre Ltd does not guarantee and never represented that the Insurer & or Third Party will fully
indemnify me for the damage and/or the repair costs and that | shall continue to :

whole repair costs.
¢
Palleyholder's Signature / Cnmn:.mf's Stamp (If appﬁ:ahle] Witness's Signature
Name: M#h.m-( r_‘}. 4 6;“ Mo ﬁd’ m . Name:  Loneda
NRIC No./ROC No.: 9?; 28280 € NRIC No.: SP[PPJHT v
Designation: p I‘r e F

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, B KAKI BURIT AVENLET & < GATE 2, #0748 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT, SINGAPORE 415875

Company Registration No. 2013186856



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“Well, ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that
we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed

for 88 227215 (Repair Cost), 8§ 42800  (Loss of Ese/Rental), 8§ 2.00 (Disbursement) for
vehicle no. _GBF7834D _that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10/01/2019
(date) along CHAI CHEE ST (location)

involving vehicle no/s _SFB6262P . This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/02/2019 (date)
at “the workshop”.

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES
(the third party claimant™) of vehicle no, _GBF7934D make the claim as set out in the above
paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l
deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant™.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,

loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant™

after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses

suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to
GBF7834D  (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

@day)of 2% (month) 2019 _ (year)
— / e / ™
Signed 'I:I)anpﬁinmd surveyor Signed by “the workshop” (with chap)
only
of this document appiy 10 vahicle wEMIE
T ates and damages aing arero 316 15
N e e ambit and appicaion of s doUmert



ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD
) 8 KAX) BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2
\ ABWIN % $O7-48 FREMIER @ KAKI BLIKIT
SINGAPORE 415875

Tel: 7138400, Fax: 67138415
Co. Reg. Mo 2013186856, G5T Mo 2013166850

TAX INVOICE INV19040030
To: AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Date: 22/04/2015
78 SHENTON WaAY Vehicle No.: GBF-7934-D
#07-16 AIG BUILDING Make: TOYOTA
SINGAPORE 079120 Model: HIACE 3.0 TURBO VAN EURD
IV G (M) 5DR
Attention: Date of Accident: 10/01/2019
5/N |DESCRIFTION arTy AMOUNT (S5)
1 |BEING SLICCESSFUL CLAIM FOR VEHICLE NO. GBF-7934-D ACCIDENT ON
10/01/2019 AS FOLLOWS :-
2 |REPAIR COSTS 1.000 $2,123.50
SUB TOTAL $2,123.50
7% GST 5148.65
TOTAL $2,272.15
Remariks:
Payment by cheque should be crossed and made payable to ABWIN For ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD
SERVICE PTE LTD.

Page Lof 1
ABWIN SERVICE FTE LTD, B KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, P07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUEIT, SINGAPORE 415575

Comgpany Reglstration No. 2013186856



RENT-A-CAR 3

TAX INVOICE

GET REG. NO.. 2001062760

INVDICE TO DATE INVOICE NO
ABWIN SERVICETTELTD H=Mpe=2019 A 39106
EKAKI BUKIT AVE 4
#(7-48
PREMIER @ KAK] BUKIT- GATE 2
SINOAPORE 415875

YHA NO. DUE DATE VEH. NO,
A 19106 11-Mar-2019 GRR 7071 P
DESCRIPTION NO. OF DAYS RATE AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 26 FEBRRUARY 2015 TO 03 MARCH 2019 7 120.00 Ba0.00
YOUR REF: KRISTALBLL FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES - GBF 7934
D
veh. No ] r
SR No '
| |
Good Recelved ‘ [
Invaice Verifled l |
P
GST@ 7% $58.80
TOTAL $898.80

All ehegues must be made payable to BKW Rem A Car Pre Lid
Please write the vehicle and involce number on the rexerve

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Della Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel. 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA Na: 2001082780 GST Reg, No: 20-0106276-D  Weabsite: www,bkw.sg

A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Lid

ﬂ
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Invoice Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE roce 55 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operaling Hours: Manday to Friday Bam to 5pm
GST Repistration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Qur Raf No: GR-18-008078
Date of Request 11012018 Your Ref Mo Online Purchase
Abwin Service Pila Lid
No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#07-48 Premien@Kakl Bukit Gate 2
Singapore 415875
Dear SirMadam,
Enquiry Date 1110172018
Enquiry By Linda Liso
TP Vehicle No. SFBE2E2P
Accident Dale 10/01/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
TP Insurer Enquiry 187
GST Amount 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusiva) 2.00
Thank You.

This s & compuler generated document and requires no signaturs.

For GIARMC Official use:
Data:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 11/1/2019



Invoice Page | of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

m._ RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

8 RaMMes Cuay #18-00, Singapore 048580
I"sm Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-008072
[Date of Request 11/01/2018 Your Ref No Onling Purchase

Abwin Service Ple Lid
MNo. B Kakl Bukit Avenua 4
#07-48 Premien@kaki Bukil Gate 2

Singaporse 415875

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 11/01/2019

Enquiry By Linda Liao

TP Vehicle No, SFBE282P

Accident Date 104012018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel No.
SFBE2G2P AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid. 08/1272018-05/12/2018 65-6418-3000
SFBB282P AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid. 12/12°2018-11/122019 65-6415-3000
Thank You.

The Images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the cantre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no respansibility for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be under no Hability whatsosver for any
lusz or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images

This is a computer generated decument and requires no signature

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_g... 11/1/2019



Merimen e-Claims

Page | of |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Fasilane
'CLATM SUBFOLDER TRACKING - B
Case J!ﬂllﬂsd B F—ﬂ Submitted ) Assrgnied Ad] Rpt | Ad] Submitted Jns Auth’ed Status
15 Jan 2019 o $$2,123.50  $$2,123.50 oiest
_""‘” Edit e | o Ady gt | Edit Entimates |; View gt Cancel Cose |
Reference Cinim Details

|CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS

|insured. | SEAM TECK GHEE, ID: S1461735C
Fmant; | KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES, Co. Reg. No.: 53104873W

| Vehicie Reg. [1o/01/2019 DB:0O - (59

Mo | 34 Oate of Lass: | (34 Months and 26 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man ¥r)]

PolicyCover

| Note No. | 1800147183 (Comprehansive)

[[Created by adjuster]

Policy No.
SFBG262P {Caimant): | 5000542925-01

Ewcess: |
| Repairer: Abwin Service Pie Ltd (HQ) No. B Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48 Fremier@iako Bukit Gate 2, 415875 Kaki Bulot - Tel: 5713 5400
| Handling

Inmmrs AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid. (Expresa) - Tel: 8564153000 ... [Handled by Foo, Chit Yan] Chityan. Foo@aig.com
bl = :
Insurer: i

AdJusTer | LKK Auto Ct

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED
There are no mail for shis case.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 .. [Handied by CHEM TSUE YEE] ... [Final Rpt due 23/01/2019] {

view At | compose case san ||

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™ View All | _Search Tasks | _Create New Task | _comoiete ||

Due Date  Priority Type  Task Group Subject  Handler Aszsigned By Completed On Created On ~ Done?
Mo results.

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp_... 27/6/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page | of 2
Claim Documents
*GBF7934D (16674946715G)
[SFBG6262P]
TP
KRISTALBLU FOOD EQUIPMENT SERVICES

Jan 10 2019 6:00AM

[SEAH TECK GHEE]

Abwin Service Pte Ltd
Letters/Correspondences o B [ierpoge_[v] M |
!Nn TEinalized On LKK Auta Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbinail | Print
(1 [{Dram) Third Party Express Settiement - Payment Breakdown Edit
|Photos/Images —— 3 per page M
o | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pt Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail Print
1 17/04/19 1357 | General View - - O | asws | B |
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NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
| vehicle No: SFBB262P (Insd veh) Model: TOYOTA HIACE 2.0 D (M)
GBFT934D (TP veh)
| Date of Accident: |10/01/2019
Global Sum Settlement | | [ ] Yes | [X] No
Repair Estimate - 8,143.385
Final Repair Cost . 2272.15
Loss of Use 5 days at $0.00 per day
Rental (if any) . 4 42800| 4 days
LTA / GIA Search Fes ‘% 200
Dthers: - 0.00
-
Final Settlement Sum 5 2,702.15

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ 1 YES [X ] NO (Kindly indicate
balow)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100 (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability. (%) Assessad Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability 1o be filled only for chain colifsions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee’s Breakdown

1) |Abwin Service Ple Ltd 5 270215
2) 5
3)
27 Jun
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2019
LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ Bill (if any)
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd ico reg o 1sssor1ssr

51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel B256-3561 Fax: 6844-86805 Emall: sur@lkkaulo.com,assignments@ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our Flle No: CCB/AIG18000743/EPA3C2

Date: 27106/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific insurance Ple. Lid.  Palicy No: 1800147183
Claimant Vehicle gar7a34D Insured Vehicle No: SFB6262P
Date of Loss: 10/01/2019 Nalura of Claim! ™ Claim No: 186748467156
B IF
Reg MNo: GBF7934D
Make & Modal: TOYOTA HIACE, 3.0 D (M) Engine No: 1KD2668748
Reg Date: 150312017 (Man, Year: 2016) Chassis No: JTFHTOZP300211267
Colour: White: Odometer: TOB8E8 km
Engine Capacity: 2082 cc
Markel Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (58} Market Value/New Car Price
IOM OF | AT Ti F RVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceabla). Yes Foolbrake (Serviceabls). Yes
Handbrake (Serviceabla), Yes Engine Modification: Mo Pre-accident Condition:
C ITION OF TYR
Front Tyre Size: 185 R15C Rear Tyre Size: 195 R15C
Front Left Side: Michelin 7 mm Rear Lafi Side: Michelin 7 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 7 mm Rear Righ! Side: Michelin 7 mm
The above values represen| (e remaining lyre reads depih
COST OF CLAIMS E— Repairer's  Adjuster's  Difference Diff %
Paris 3,580.62 1,293.50 228712 6387
Miscellansous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 4 030,00 830.00 3,200.00 79.40
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tawing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total {S§) 7.610.62 2,123.50 548712 T72.10
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (55) 53274 148.65 384,08 72.10
Nett Amount (S5) 8,143,236 2,27T2.15 5871.21 T2.10
+ Car Rental (4.0 x $5100.00/day + 7.00% GST) (S%) 428 .00
+ Doc/Search Fee (5%) 2.00
Nett Liability (S$) 2,702.15
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/022018
Date Inspected: 26/02/2018 Inspected Al Abwin Service Pte Lid (HQ)
No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48
Premier@Kakl Bukit Gate 2
Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair. 4.0 days
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Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: CHEW HSIAD TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings af the fime and place of inspection safed hemin, Such mapecton has beon camed ouf io Me bast of ow
knawiadge and abilily but any other Mabitly under any other clroumatsnces i heraby sxpressly ercluded
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REPAIR DETAILS
Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount
1 1 *FRONT BUMPER Broken 588.20FL *52B.40FL
2 10 *FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necessary §0.00FL  *20.00FL
3 1 "FRONT BUMPER RETAINER RH Not Mecassary 170.30FL *-FL
4 1 *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH Broken 170.30FL *137 20FL
5 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH Mot Mecessary 126.60FL *-FL
6 1 *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH Mot Necessary 12560 FL *-FL
7 1 *FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH LH Not Necessary 120.70FL *-FL
8 1 *LH FRONT DOOR Repair 1,580 60FL *FL
8 1 *LH FRONT DOOR HINGE BOTTOM Not Necessary 161 80FL *-FL
1m0 1 *LH FRONT DOOR HINGE UPPRER Not Necessary 161.80FL *FL
111 *LH FRONT STEP PANEL GARNISH Crushed 18550FL 185.50FL
12 1 *LH FRONT DOOR STEP PANEL Nol Necessary 21580 FL “FL
13 1 *LH HEADLAMP Cut BOO40OFL *7BBO0FL
14 1 *LH HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET Not Necessary 150 B0 FL “FL
15 1 *LH FRONT DOOR STICKER Necessary 50.00FS *50.00FS
F=Franchias part. S=SpchNett L=ListhemDisz
Sub Total (5%) 4,757.50 1,706.00
- List ltem Discount on L ltems 25.00/25.00% (S8}  1,176.88 414,50
Total Parts (S§) 3,580.62 1,293.50
Report was unsubmitied during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous ltems selectad.

Recommended Labour

Page 4 of 4

No Particulars Lab.Type Repalirer's Amount
Labour tems

1 TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS HEADLAMP Now 180.00 30.00
2  TO TRANSFER & REFIX LH DOOR FIXTURE & FITTING New 250.00 0.00
3  TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREAS New 1.800.00 400.00
4  TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS New 1.800.00 400.00

Gross Labour Cost (S5) 4,030.00 830.00
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
< END OF ESTIMATES >
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